

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1217 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-23, Mumbai ... Appellant.
V/s.
IRE Loan Trust ... Respondent.

WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL NOS.

1797/2019	1806/2019	1819/2019	1824/2019
1831/2019	1832/2019	1833/2019	1835/2019
1842/2019	1847/2019	1849/2019	1851/2019
1852/2019	1870/2019	1872/2019	1873/2019
1879/2019	1886/2019	1887/2019	1897/2019
1901/2019	1905/2019	1913/2019	1916/2019
1921/2019	1923/2019	1926/2019	1927/2019
1931/2019	1933/2019	2102/2019	2112/2019
2130/2019	2136/2019	2138/2019	2139/2019
2142/2019	2146/2019	2149/2019	2150/2019
2156/2019	2157/2019	2164/2019	2167/2019
2168/2019	2173/2019	2174/2019	2177/2019
2178/2019	2180/2019	2181/2019	2182/2019
2183/2019	2185/2019	2188/2019	2194/2019
2200/2019			

WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL (L) NOS.

987/2019	988/2019	989/2019	990/2019
992/2019	1028/2019	1029/2019	

Mr. P.C. Chottaray for the Appellants in ITXA Nos. 1217/19, 1806/19, 1819/19, 1842/19, 1851/19, 1873/19, 1931/19,

Mr. Sham Walve for the Appellants in ITXA Nos. 1797/19, 1831/19, 1832/19, 1833/19, 1835/19, 1913/19, 196/19, 1921/19, 1926/19, 1927/19, 2102/19, 2112/19, 2136/19, 2138/19, 2139/19, 2156/19, 2157/19, 2164/19, 2168/19, 2173/19, 2177/19, 2178/19, 2181/19, 2185/19, 2188/19, 2200/19 and ITXAL Nos. 987/19, 988/19, 989/19, 990/19, 992/19

Mr. Suresh Kumar for the Appellants in ITXA Nos. 1824/19,

1847/19, 1849/19, 1852/19, 1870/19, 1872/19, 1879/19, 1923/19, 1933/19, 2130/19, 2138/19, 2142/19, 2146/19, 2149/19, 2150/19, 2173/19, 2180/19, 2182/19, 2183/19, 2194/19

Shaista Hadi i/b. Charanjeet Chanderpal for the Appellants in ITXA 1886/19 and 1901/19.

Mr. Tejveer Singh for the Appellant in ITXA No. 1887/19

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for the Appellants in ITXA 1897/19, 1905/19 and ITXAL Nos. 1028/19 and 1029/19.

Mr. A.R. Malhotra for the Appellant In ITXA No. 2167/19

Mr. P.K. Kalantri for the Respondent in ITXA No. 1797/19

Mr. Ajay R. Singh a/w. Ravindra Poojary for the Respondent in ITXA 1832/19.

Mr. Atul Jasani for the Respondent in ITXA No. 1847/19 and ITXAL No. 988/19.

Mr. Upendra Lokegaonkar i/b. Mint & Confreres for the Respondent in ITXA Nos. 1849/19 and 1926/19

Ms. Aasifa Khan for the Respondents in ITXA Nos. 1852/19, 1897/19, 2149/19 and 2188/19

Mr. Nishit Gandhi for the Respondent in ITXA 1905/19,

Ms. Vasanti B. Patel for the Respondent in ITXA No. 2138/19

Mr. Jitendra Singh for the Respondent in ITXA No.2194/19

CORAM : **M.S. SANKLECHA AND
NITIN JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATE : **6 December 2019.**

P.C. :

The learned Counsel appearing in support of these appeals state that all these appeals would not be covered by the Circular No.17 of 2019 dated 8 August 2019 issued by the Central Board for Direct Taxes.

2. In the above view, all these appeals would be taken up in its regular course.

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

(M.S.SANKLECHA, J.)