

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.02.06
10:32:10
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1833 OF 2019

The Pr.Commissioner of Income Tax-2, Thane ... Appellant
Versus
Anant Halwai Pvt. Ltd. Respondent

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma (through V.C.) for the Appellant.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 05th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. This appeal has already been admitted by the order dated 02/04/2025.
2. List the appeal on 26/02/2026 along with Income Tax Appeal No. 1300 of 2019.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)